PRINTED: 10/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		407070				1	C
		435050	B. WING	_	S. 175 (S. 17)	10/	/13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			l	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A ARLINGTON			l	20 CARE CENTER ROAD		
MARION	AANEMOTON			A	RLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			enal victory
F 585 SS=E	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 10/11/22 through 10/2 was found not in com requirements: F585, I F880. A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subpaterm Care facilities, with 10/11/22 through 10/2 included quality of cal Avantara Arlington was Grievances CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-(1)-(1)-(2)-(3)-(3)-(3)-(3)-(3)-(3)-(3)-(3)-(3)-(3	13/22. Areas surveyed re and resident rights. as found in compliance. (4) s. ident has the right to voice lity or other agency or entity without discrimination or ear of discrimination or east include those with eatment which has been that which has not been or of staff and of other concerns regarding their LTC dident has the right to and the ampt efforts by the facility to be resident may have, in	F	585	Past grievances of not receiving as scheduled and untimely call li responses have been reviewed. Residents provided resolution to satisfaction. Resident Council was held on 10/27/22 and voiced conwere addressed through the grie process. All residents have the pto be affected by the difficient prace Policy has been reviewed with near revisions needed. Administrator educated on resolution of grieval expressed during resident council Regional Director of Operations 11/9/22. All other employees will educated by the Administrator by 11/9/22. All employees not in attendance will be educated prio their next shift worked. All grieva will be discussed and monitored morning huddle.	their as accerns ovence octential actice. o will be nees cill by the by be or to ances	11/9/22
	to the resident.			aran da inc			
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		Administrator	14	(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID OKS21

Facility ID: 0036

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 31

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
MIND FLAM OF	CORRECTION	ELITE ION INC. INC.	A. BUILDIN	wG			2
		435050	B. WNG_				13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A ARLINGTON			120	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CARE CENTER ROAD LLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	NA ALL AN AMA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	§483.10(j)(4) The factor grievance policy to be of all grievances regarded contained in this para provider must give a to the resident. The grievance facility of the right to (meaning spoken) or grievances anonymo of the grievance office can be filed, that is, address (mailing and number; a reasonable completing the review to obtain a written degrievance; and the crindependent entities be filed, that is, the popular program or protection (ii) Identifying a Grievance and tracking conclusions; leading by the facility; maintain formation associate example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance decoordinating with stanecessary in light of (iii) As necessary, ta	illity must establish a Insure the prompt resolution arding the residents' rights agraph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy grievance policy must individually or through It locations throughout the file grievances orally In writing; the right to file susty; the contact information ial with whom a grievance his or her name, business I email) and business phone the expected time frame for w of the grievance; the right costoin regarding his or her contact information of with whom grievances may the contact information of with the grievance process, the grievance of the resident for those defining the confidentiality of all the difference of the resident; and the and federal agencies as	F	585	Administrator or designee will auc grievances weekly for resolution tresident's satisfaction for at least months. Administrator will present findings to QAPI monthly for revier recommendations for at least 3 m	o 3 t audit w and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435050	B. WING _			C 10/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	reporting all alleged abuse, including inju and/or misappropriat anyone furnishing seprovider, to the admit as required by State (v) Ensuring that all vinclude the date the summary statement the steps taken to insummary of the pertiregarding the reside as to whether the gricconfirmed, any corretaken by the facility and the date the writh (vi) Taking appropriation accordance with State of the residents' right or if an outside entity the State Survey Agrorganization, or location frights within its area (vii) Maintaining evid result of all grievances a years from the issued cision. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation meeting notes review description review, timplement an effectiresolved identified resolved identif	s483.12(c)(1), immediately violations involving neglect, ries of unknown source, tion of resident property, by ervices on behalf of the inistrator of the provider; and law; written grievance decisions grievance was received, a of the resident's grievance, vestigate the grievance, a inent findings or conclusions nt's concerns(s), a statement evance was confirmed or not extive action taken or to be as a result of the grievance, the law if the alleged violation to be active action was issued; the corrective action in the law if the alleged violation to be active action of the grievance of the grievance of responsibility; and lence demonstrating the es for a period of no less than unance of the grievance. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, resident council or, policy review, and job	F 5	85		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405050	B. WING		С
		435050	B. WING	-West statement of the	10/13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•
AVANTAD	A ARLINGTON			120 CARE CENTER ROAD)l
MANIAIN	A ARLING TON			ARLINGTON, SD 67212	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 585	Continued From page	3	F 5	85	
	which had the potenti (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9	al to affect all 30 residents 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, , 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30,			
	26 in his room reveal *He had been resting *He required a full me his wheelchair and be *He voiced concerns happened on a regula *When asked if there when the long wait tir They are always shot help." *Sometimes the staff light, and then did no	in his wheelchair. echanical lift to transfer from ed. that wait times had ar basis. had been a pattern as to mes took place, he said "No. rt-staffed and need more came in, shut off the call t return for a long time. concerns to nursing staff but			
	director E regarding rand resident grievand *She had made arrar the resident council n *The residents had re help facilitate those n *If resident concerns the meetings, she wo out grievance forms. *Once the form had b administrator A. *The administrator th process. *She had not been in process, she thought *At the next schedule	ngements for and attended neetings. equested staff assistance to			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		435050	B. WING		10/	13/2022
(0.40)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	past meeting and sub resolved to their satis their responses on the *That information was meeting binder. Record review of resi meeting minutes from September 2022 reversate the 12/9/21 meeting attendance discussed answered timely and staff without helping to *The 1/24/22 meeting attendance and disculights not being answered timely and staff without helping to the 3/10/22 meeting attendance discussed lights without helping the 4/14/22 meeting attendance discussed the last meeting with without helping the residents attending the stated resident 7's call on 4/14/22 and another on for 45 minutes on been discharged). *The 5/5/22 meeting attendance discussed off call lights without again felt the issue help the stated residents also defined and the support of the	dent council monthly bealed during: the twelve residents in dent six residents and	F 588			
	when they were sche	duled. re signed 27 days later on				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					c
		435050	B. WING		10/13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
				CARE CENTER ROAD	
AVANTAR	A ARLINGTON		ARI	LINGTON, SD 57212	
OVA) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	
F 585	Continued From page	∍ 5	F 585		
	6/1/22 by administrat	or A.	•		
	*The 6/2/22 meeting	the eight residents in			
	attendance discussed	d staff turning off call lights			
	,	esidents and again felt the			
	issue had not been re	esolved.	1		
		liscussed the concern	de de la company		
		t meeting with not getting	and the same of th		
		e scheduled and felt this	In the second se		
	issue had also not be		1		
		re signed by administrator A			
	on 6/6/22.	C			
	•	vance forms attached from			
	residents attending th				
		g the thirteen residents in d the concern brought up			
		tings with staff turning off call			
		the residents and again, felt			
	the issue had not be				
		liscussed the concern			
		evious meeting with not			
		ney were scheduled and felt			
	this issue had also ne				
		re signed by administrator A			
	*The 8/11/22 meeting	g the nine residents in			
	attendance discusse	d staff turning off call lights			
	without helping the re	esidents and again, felt the			
	issue had not been re	esolved.			
		liscussed not getting baths			
	when they were sche	eduled and again, felt the			
	issue had not been r				
	•	ere signed by administrator A			*
	on 8/13/22.				3
		the eleven residents in			+
		d the two concerns brought			-
		ngs with staff turning off call			
		the residents and not	į		
	getting baths when t	•	1		
	-The residents felt bo	oth issues had not been			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL7 A. BUILDII		E CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		435050	B. WING		429	10/	13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		7 551 16
				1	120 CARE CENTER ROAD		
AVANTAR	A ARLINGTON			ARLINGTON, SD 57212			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		DATE
TAG	1,200				DEFICIENCY)		
			1				
F 585	Continued From page	96	F	585	5		
	resolved.				The state of the s		
	_	re signed 23 days later on	E		THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
	10/1/22 by administra	itor A.			The same and the s		
	Record review of the	provider's grievance forms			1		
	for 2022 revealed:	provider e grievanies issues					
	*26 grievance forms:						
	-Five grievances rela	ted to showers or baths not					
	getting done.						
	-	a documented notification					
	after 19 days.				1		
	-Five grievances rela	ted to call lights not being ed off with no assistance, or					
	answered, being turn	ng from 30 - 90 minutes.			Page State S		
	-Three grievances h	ad not documented a timely					
		made to the resident of			!		
		vithin three days per policy.					
	Interview on 10/13/22						
	administrator A revea						
	along with the social	signed grievance official					
		vance forms from the social					
	•	d/or activities director.					
		ce forms were brought to	***				
	him, he sent it to the		40		1		
	appropriate to investi	gate that particular issue.	Annual Company		5 (4)		
		ion was completed he then					
	signed the form and	he talked with the person	1				
		evance to ensure it had been					
	resolved.	and received engeling					
		ad received ongoing Ill light response times and					
	missed showers.	iii iigiit response times and					
	impacu arlowera.						
	Review of provider's	1/5/21 Grievance policy					
	revealed:		1				
	*"It is the policy of thi	s facility to investigate all					
	grievances registered	d by, or on behalf of a					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA ARLINGTON STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 585 Continued From page 7 resident" *"Residents are encouraged to express grievances on behalf of themselves or other to the facility's Administrator, the Resident Council, State or Government Agencies, or other persons." *"The facility Administrator or Administrator Designee, referred to as the grievance official, has been designated to receive all grievances." *"The grievance official shall confer with persons involved in the incident and other relevant **The grievance official shall confer with persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant **Tree of a supplier of the persons involved in the incident and other relevant		DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIF IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA ARLINGTON (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 585 Continued From page 7 resident" *"Residents are encouraged to express grievances on behalf of themselves or other to the facility's Administrator, Designee, referred to as the grievance official, has been designated to receive all grievances." *"The grievance official shall confer with persons involved in the incident and other relevant			40.50.50	D MING				
AVANTARA ARLINGTON (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (X5) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 585 Continued From page 7 resident" ""Residents are encouraged to express grievances on behalf of themselves or other to the facility's Administrator, the Resident Council, State or Government Agencies, or other persons." ""The facility Administrator or Administrator Designee, referred to as the grievance official, has been designated to receive all grievances." ""The grievance official shall confer with persons involved in the incident and other relevant			435050	B. WING			10/13/2022	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 585 Continued From page 7 resident" *"Residents are encouraged to express grievances on behalf of themselves or other to the facility's Administrator, the Resident Council, State or Government Agencies, or other persons." *"The facility Administrator or Administrator Designee, referred to as the grievance official, has been designated to receive all grievances." *"The grievance official shall confer with persons involved in the incident and other relevant					120 CARE CENTER ROAD			
resident" *"Residents are encouraged to express grievances on behalf of themselves or other to the facility's Administrator, the Resident Council, State or Government Agencies, or other persons." *"The facility Administrator or Administrator Designee, referred to as the grievance official, has been designated to receive all grievances." *"The grievance official shall confer with persons involved in the incident and other relevant	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE	COMPLETION	
grievance shall provide a written explanation, upon request, of findings and proposed remedies to the complainant and the aggrieved party" *"All written grievance decisions will include the date the grievance was received, a summary statement of the resident's grievance, it esteps taken to investigate the grievance, a summary of the pertinent findings or conclusions regarding the resident's concern(s), a statement as to whether the grievance was confirmed or not confirmed, any corrective action taken to be taken by the facility as a result of the grievance [sic], and the date the written decision was issued." Review of the provider's updated 12/1/19 activities director job description responsibilities revealed: *"19. Reports all Guest concerns to the appropriate department head. Review of the provider's updated 12/1/19 social services designee job description responsibilities revealed: *"10. Provides consultation to Guests on a regular or as needed basis to discuss problems encountered by Guests and assists with the	F 585	resident" *"Residents are encogrievances on behalf the facility's Administ State or Government persons." *"The facility Administ Designee, referred to has been designated "The grievance officinvolved in the incide persons and within the grievance shall providupon request, of finding to the complainant ar "All written grievance with statement of the resident's concer whether the grievance whether the grievance whether the grievance confirmed, any corretaken by the facility a [sic], and the date the issued." Review of the providence activities director job revealed: *"19. Reports all Gappropriate department of the providence designee job revealed: *"10. Provides contregular or as needed.	auraged to express of themselves or other to rator, the Resident Council, Agencies, or other atrator or Administrator as the grievance official, to receive all grievances." ial shall confer with persons ant and other relevant aree (3) days of receiving the de a written explanation, ings and proposed remedies and the aggrieved party" e decisions will include the as received, a summary dent's grievance, the steps the grievance, a summary of cor conclusions regarding and(s), a statement as to be was confirmed or not ctive action taken to be as a result of the grievance as written decision was er's updated 12/1/19 description responsibilities uest concerns to the ent head. er's updated 12/1/19 social be description responsibilities sultation to Guests on a libasis to discuss problems	F	585			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AILD I BAT O	OSIMESTION		A. BUILDIN	IG		,	С	
		435050	B. WING _			l	13/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAR	A ARLINGTON				CARE CENTER ROAD			
Avairiai	A AIRENO TOTA			AR	RLINGTON, SD 57212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	implementation of sol Review of the provide administrator job des	utions."	F 5	585				
		all resident are addressed timely and e department heads for						
ı	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) §483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The facinimplement a comprehe care plan for each resersident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefromedical, nursing, and needs that are identifiassessment. The condescribe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483. (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483. provided due to the re under §483.10, includer treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized s rehabilitative services provide as a result of	cility must develop and densive person-centered sident, consistent with the sthat §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial died in the comprehensive aprehensive care plan must personal development of the sident's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not desident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse \$1.10(c)(6).	F6	856	Care plan for resident 19 has been updated to reflect current needs. A residents have the potential to be affected. All care plans will be reviewed and revised as needed by 11/9/22 by the (Interdisciplinary Team). Policy has reviewed with no revisions. IDT and arrowing staff will be educated by Edesignee on updating care plans the reflect their current needs timely be 11/9/22. All staff not in attendance be educated prior to their next shift worked. DON, or designee will audit 3 rand care plans for revisions and timelic weekly for 3 months. DON or designing will present audit findings at QAPI meetings monthly for review and recommendations for at least 3 mills.	dithe IDT is been ind ind ind ind ind ind ind ind ind in	11/9/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		425050	B. WNG	_		1	C
		435050	B. WING	_		10/	13/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVA NTA D	A DI INCTON		- 1	1	20 GARE CENTER ROAD		-
AVANIAK	AARLINGTON			A	ARLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
					•		
F 656	Continued From page		F€	356			
100	•	RR, it must indicate its					
	rationale in the reside						
	\ <i>,</i>	h the resident and the					
	resident's representat						
and the second	(A) The resident's goa	als for admission and			:		
and the state of t	desired outcomes.				** ***		
navaran ka		ference and potential for					
	future discharge. Faci	ilities must document					•
	whether the resident's	s desire to return to the					
	community was asses	ssed and any referrals to					
E E E	local contact agencies	s and/or other appropriate			•		
1	entities, for this purpo				10.00		
1	(C) Discharge plans i	n the comprehensive care					
		in accordance with the			,		
		n in paragraph (c) of this					
	section.				* ************************************		
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on observatio	n, interview, and record					
	review, the provider fa	ailed to develop and					
	implement a compreh	nensive person centered					
		ed the individual hygiene					
		thirteen sampled residents.					
	Findings include:	• • •					
	1. Observation on 10	/12/22 at 8:41 a.m. of					
	resident 19 in her roo	m revealed her hair was oily					
	and uncombed, and h	-					
	cracked.						
	Observation on 40/40)/22 at 1:20 p m of resident					
		2/22 at 1:39 p.m. of resident					
	19 in her room reveal						
		resident was wearing					
	mosquito netting arou						
		on, it was discovered it was					
	her hair that was cove						
	-Her hair remained ur	•					
	*Her fingernails were	0 , 00					
	*There was unidentifi	eg Diack Substance	1				

AND BLANCE CORDECTION		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATÉ SURVEY COMPLETED		
			1,4,50,25				С	
		435050	B. WING			I	13/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTA D	AARLINGTON			120	CARE CENTER ROAD			
AVAITIAN	AARLINGTON			AR	LINGTON, SD 57212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
					DEFICIENCY)			
F 656	Continued From page	÷ 10	F	556				
	underneath her finger							
	and office and and an angel							
		at 2:11 p.m. with certified						
) J about assisting resident						
	19 with personal hygic		•					
	"She often refused ba	iths, showers, hair care, and						
		each at different times and/or						
		es to see if she would						
:	accept assistance wit							
		ey reapproached her, they						
1		hcloth to let her wash her						
	face.	efuse, they would inform the						
	charge nurse.	stuse, they would inform the	i					
	charge marce.							
		at 2:39 p.m. with activities		1				
	director E about resid							
	*She did not like show							
	*She refused haircuts	wers throughout the week.						
	Stall Ollered Her sho	wers throughout the wook.						
	Interview on 10/13/22	at 2:53 p.m. with Minimum						
100	Data Set (MDS) regis	tered nurse (RN) D about						
***************************************	resident 19 revealed:							
and the same of th	-	ed with developing the						
1	resident care plans. *The resident often re	fueed chowers						
1		success when a different						
		ack later to ask her if she						
1	wanted to take a show							
	•	ne task of taking a shower						
	her idea.							
,	" i ne above information	on was not on her care plan.	and a second					
on any and any	Interview on 10/13/22	at 4:37 p.m. with regional						
have	nurse consultant (RN	C) C about resident 19						
	revealed:							
	*She had been the inf	terim director of nursing at a						

PRINTED: 10/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE S	ETED .
		435050	B. WING_	mide/10h	10/1	3/2022
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	previously. *At that previous faci "reward" resident 19 would take a shower *They had not tried y offer "rewards" if resi Review of resident 19 revealed: *The bathing record 9/13/22 to 10/13/22 i only received one sh *The provider could documentation to sh refused showers. Review of resident 1 were no descriptions *How staff should re- refused showers. *Interventions that he	e the resident had lived at lity, staff were able to with small trinkets when she et at the present facility to dent 19 took a shower. B's electronic medical record report generated from indicated the resident had ower on 10/1/22, not produce any other ow if/when the resident had b's care plan revealed there for interventions regarding: spond when the resident had ad worked in the past to ent to take showers on a		661 Resident 10 no longe facility. All residents h	er resides in the	11/9/22
SS=D	§483.21(c)(2) Dischar When the facility and must have a dischar but is not limited to, (i) A recapitulation of includes, but is not lift of illness/treatment of radiology, and consti- (ii) A final summary include items in para	arge Summary icipates discharge, a resident ge summary that includes, the following: f the resident's stay that mited to, diagnoses, course or therapy, and pertinent lab,		to be affected by the All employees of the Team (IDT) and any responsible for assist discharge the facility the DON or designee Point Click Care Disc the Discharge Planni The Discharge Sumn and a copy given to response to the property of	deficient practice. Interdisciplinary other employees ting residents will be educated by on how to use the charge Summary and ng UDA by 11/9/22. nary will be printed,	

Event ID; QKS211

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				COMPLETED			
		435050	B. WING	B. WING			10/13/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF		X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 661	the consent of the restrepresentative. (iii) Reconciliation of a medications with the medications (both preover-the-counter). (iv) A post-discharge place developed with the parand, with the resident representative(s), whi adjust to his or her ne post-discharge plan or the individual plans to that have been made care and any post-dischon-medical services. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview, a provider failed to ensure sidents (10) had dis documented in their e (EMR). Findings incluing the had been admitted wound care and dischontained to discharge current medications at "No discharge summa disposition of medicat belongings had been admitted wound care and discharge summa disposition of medicat belongings had been admitted wound care and discharge summa disposition of medicat belongings had been admitted to discharge summa disposition of medicat belongings had been admitted to discharge summa disposition of medicat belongings had been admitted to discharge summa disposition of medicat belongings had been admitted to discharge summa disposition of medicat belongings had been admitted to discharge summa disposition of medicat belongings had been admitted to the province of th	persons and agencies, with ident or resident's all pre-discharge resident's post-discharge scribed and plan of care that is articipation of the resident to will assist the resident to will assist the resident to willing environment. The ficare must indicate where reside, any arrangements for the resident's follow up charge medical and is not met as evidenced and closed record review the are one of two discharged charge summaries lectronic medical record de: 10's EMR revealed: d on 7/29/22 for skilled larged on 10/6/22. N) K documented on 10/6/22 an's order had been resident to home on his not home health services. ary, discharge instruction, or ions, or personal found in resident's EMR. at 11:00 a.m. with	F	5661	Administrator, DON, or designee w perform weekly audits of discharge planning UDAs on all residents plat on discharging. Audits will be condifor 3 months and the bi-weekly for months. Audits will be reviewed at where it will be determined to conticease.	nning ucted 2 QAPI			
i	regarding above docu	gional nurse consultant C mentation revealed:							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CON AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		ETED			
		435050	B. WING_				3/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			120	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CARE CENTER ROAD CLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	The administrator in gone to a clinic apporage to be discharge approval to be discharge approval to be discharge approval to be discharge approval to be discharge instruction medication or person. Review of the provide Discharge/Transfer F"The Legacy Group Summary for Discharwith all planned discharge approved a sufficient Nursing Structer (CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1) §483.35(a) Sufficient The facility must have the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and approvide nursing of each reresident assessment and considering the diagnoses of the facility accordance with the at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The facility facility approvided nursing the diagnoses of the facility accordance with the at §483.70(e).	dicated the resident had intment and had received arged to home from there. The sas no discharge summary, so, or disposition of all belongings. The summary of the summary		725	Administrator, DON, and/or Social Services Designee will meet with a residents individually to determine their preferred daily routines, inclu bathing schedule. All care plans w updated to reflect those preference 11/9/22. All residents have the potential to be affected. The Administrator, DON, and multidisciplinary team in collaborar with medical director and governing board to review and revise as necessary facility assessment and assemble a realistic staffing mode including input from direct care staresidents, and family by 11/9/22. Fand procedures relevant to finding F858, F656, F661, F740, and F88 reviewed and updated as necessary facility and agency staff will be ediabout their roles and responsibilities their their assigned task(s). All car will receive education by DON or designee on following their preferrindicated on their care plans by 12 care in the care plans by 12 care plans by	ding ding ill be es by tion g l l, aff, Policies is in 0 will be ary. All ucated es for regivers ences as	
	(ii) Other nursing per limited to nurse aide	rsonnel, including but not s.			All staff not in attendace will be ed prior to their next shift worked. Up resident preferences will be share utilizing a communication book the	dates to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
/MEDI DATO	COMMEDITOR		A. BUILDIN	- IG		С	
		435050	B. WING		10/13/2022		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
			1	12	0 CARE CENTER ROAD		
AVANTAR	A ARLINGTON			AF	RLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	§483.35(a)(2) Except paragraph (e) of this sed signate a licensed nurse on each tour of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation assessment review, at the provider failed to staff were available to "Meet individual residents (1, 3, 6, 7, 926, 27, 28, and 30) with mechanical lifts *Meet individual resident for three of eighteen stand 81). *Meet resident needs promoted individual riphysical, mental, and all 30 current resident Findings include: 1. Observation at 1:20 entrance to the facility *Two resident hallway mechanical lifts used *The nursing staff on -One certified nurse at each of the two reside -One medication aide -One registered nurse at the surveyors noted sounding on a consist Interview on 10/12/22 26 in his room revealed *He had been resting	when waived under section, the facility must nurse to serve as a charge iduty. The is not met as evidenced and, interview, facility and job description review, ensure sufficient nursing or lent acuity needs for 16 of 30 or 11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 24, 25, the required use of lent preference for bathing sampled residents (19, 22, lent lend and maintained psychosocial wellbeing for the second of the second of lend of len	F 7		be reviewed by staff at the start of the shift. Communication book will be mand updated during daily huddle. Social Services Designee or design will interview 10 random residents the ensure their needs are being met with for 4 weeks, then 5 residents weeks least 2 months. Social Services Deswill present audit findings to QAPI information for review and recommendations for least 3 months.	eviewed nee(s) no veekly ly for at signee nonthly	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA ARLINGTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPOCIENCES (EACH DESTOCK OF THE PRETIX PROPERTY ARLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MISTES PRECEDED BY FILL). PROPIDERS ILLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MISTES PRECEDED BY FILL). PROPIDERS ILLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED			
AVANTARA ARLINGTON 120 CARE CENTER ROAD RAILINGTON 120 CARE CENTER ROAD RAILINGTON, SD 57212			435050	B. WING_		10/13/2022			
F 725 Continued From page 15 his wheelchair and bed. "He voiced concerns about long call light wait times. "When asked if there had been a pattern as to when the long wait times took place, he said "No. They are always short-staffed and need more help." "The long wait times took place, he said "No. They are always short-staffed and need more help." "The long wait times to nursing staff, but the situation had not return for a long time. "He had voiced his concerns to nursing staff, but the situation had not improved. Review of the facility list of residents who required the use of mechanical lifts for transfer revealed 16 of 30 current residents were on that list (1, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, and 30). Interview on 10/13/22 at 1:56 p.m. with activities director D revealed. "She had been in her current position for four years. "She was a CNA and assisted on the floor. "She assisted the CNAs with transfers and answering call lights on a regular basis. "In the past four to five months they had several staff leave. "That loss of staff had made it difficult to fill the staff schedule. "They had used contracted agency staff to help fill those gaps. Interview on 10/13/22 at 3:26 p.m. with					120 CARE CENTER ROAD				
his wheelchair and bed. "He voiced concerns about long call light wait times. "When asked if there had been a pattern as to when the long wait times took place, he said "No. They are always short-staffed and need more help." "The long wait times had happened on a regular basis. "Sometimes the staff came in, shut off the call light, and then do not return for a long time. "He had voiced his concerns to nursing staff, but the situation had not improved. Review of the facility list of residents who required the use of mechanical lifts for transfer revealed 16 of 30 current residents were on that list (1, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, and 30). Interview on 10/13/22 at 1:56 p.m. with activities director D revealed: "She had been in her current position for four years. "She was a CNA and assisted on the floor. "She assisted the CNAs with transfers and answering call lights on a regular basis. "In the past four to five months they had several staff leave. "That loss of staff had made it difficult to fill the staff schedule. "They had used contracted agency staff to help fill those gaps. Interview on 10/13/22 at 3:26 p.m. with	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE COMPLETION			
"He voiced concerns about long call light wait times. "When asked if there had been a pattern as to when the long wait times took place, he said "No. They are always short-staffed and need more help." "The long wait times had happened on a regular basis. "Sometimes the staff came in, shut off the call light, and then do not return for a long time. "He had voiced his concerns to nursing staff, but the situation had not improved. Review of the facility list of residents who required the use of mechanical lifts for transfer revealed 16 of 30 current residents were on that list (1, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13, 16, 17, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, and 30). Interview on 10/13/22 at 1:56 p.m. with activities director D revealed: "She had been in her current position for four years. "She was a CNA and assisted on the floor. "She assisted the CNAs with transfers and answering call lights on a regular basis. "In the past four to five months they had several staff leave. "That loss of staff had made it difficult to fill the staff schedule. "They had used contracted agency staff to help fill those gaps. Interview on 10/13/22 at 3:26 p.m. with	F 725	Continued From pag	e 15	F	725				
revealed: *The administrator indicated he had been in his	. 720	his wheelchair and b *He voiced concerns times. *When asked if there when the long wait ti They are always sho help." *The long wait times basis. *Sometimes the staf light, and then do no *He had voiced his of the situation had not Review of the facility the use of mechanic 16 of 30 current resi 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 13, 13 30). Interview on 10/13/2 director D revealed: *She had been in he years. *She was a CNA an *She assisted the C answering call lights *In the past four to f staff leave. *That loss of staff ha staff schedule. *They had used con those gaps. Interview on 10/13/2 administrator A and revealed:	ed. about long call light wait a had been a pattern as to mes took place, he said "No. ort-staffed and need more had happened on a regular f came in, shut off the call at return for a long time. concerns to nursing staff, but improved. I list of residents who required al lifts for transfer revealed dents were on that list (1, 3, 6, 17, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, and 2 at 1:56 p.m. with activities ar current position for four d assisted on the floor. NAs with transfers and on a regular basis. ive months they had several ad made it difficult to fill the attracted agency staff to help fill 22 at 3:26 p.m. with regional nurse consultant C						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDII	A. BUILDING			
		435050	B. WING		C 10/13/2022		
	AN INCOME OF ALIDER IFE	438050	D. HILLO	STREET ADDRESS	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	101	13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			120 CARE CENTER			
AVANTAR	A ARLINGTON			ARLINGTON, SD			
(X4) ID				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION
PREFIX TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA			DATE
				-	DEFICIENCY)		
F 725	Continued From page	e 16	į F7	25			
	*They had followed th	neir facility assessment for					
	the staff schedule.						
	-That facility assessm	nent had not included					
	information to accour	nt for resident acuity within					
	the staffing/resident r						
	*There had been one	CNA on each hallway, one					
	medication aide, and	one RN during the day.					
	-	uled a separate bath aide or					
	a float staff to assist t						
		ty director, social services					
		manager who were also					
	trained as CNAs.						
		en pulled to the floor to					
		nem away from their regular					
	duties.	with a second and at the		1			
		with more than half of the					
	residents requiring the mechanical lift for tra						
	1110	lift required two staff to	Med esse				
	operate safely.	III required (wo starr to	i i	Î			
		e would not always be staff					
		site hallway to assist those					
	residents.	bito failing to decist inde					
		could schedule extra staff to					
		eeds, administrator A stated					
		scheduled was working.					
		ad not allowed for more					
	assistance than what	t they currently scheduled.					
		complaints from resident					
	council meetings of lo	ong call light wait times and					
	missed scheduled sh	iowers.					
	*They were not able	to run call light audit reports					
		was older and did not have					
	audit capabilities.						
		conduct random audits of					
		the button and timing the					
	staff response time.						
		e audits at various times and					
	shifts throughout the	day.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X' AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED			
		435050	B. WING		10/13/2022			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AL DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION			
F 725	Continued From pag	e 17	- ii F 7	25				
	residents, they educe answered call lights Interview on 10/13/2 revealed: *She had been empleted the regular shift hat p.m. *It had been difficult answered timely been complete transfers. *There were long carresidents, but they canswered as soon a sometimes they work they tried to answere sometimes they work they and go back to times because they	loyed there for six months. d been from 2:00 p.m. to 9:00 to get the call lights cause there were many d two or more staff to all light wait times for the did their best to get them is possible. er the call lights in order, but ald address the "easy ones" to the other residents.	Transfer of the Control of the Contr					
	revealed updated Ai *On page 15, under -"2. Based on our re needs for care and assignments require compliance with reg displays the numbe = 40 hours/week) for services/assignmen"Staff: Licensed N [licensed practical r"Plan: [Director or nursing full-time day	ed to support operations and gulations, the following table or of full-time equivalents (FTE or each of the above." furses: [registered nurses], purses] providing direct care. In fursing]: one director of	FEATURE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
				С			
		435050	B. WING _		10/13/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	94.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAG	A ARLINGTON			120 CARE CENTER ROAD			
AVANIAK	A ARLINGTON			ARLINGTON, SD 57212			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG				CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
E 705	Continued From page	. 40	F 72	25			
F 725	Continued From page		F /4	29			
		i nurse full-time days."	***				
		nurse: one for each shift.		1			
		N may be charge nurse."	i	***************************************			
	· -	lication aide] CMA ratio					
	Days.""Staff: Direct care st	off "					
		Days (total licensed or					
		Evenings. 1-2:30 ratio	1				
	Nights."						
	-"Staff: Other"						
	"Plan: Medical Reco	ords: one Medical Records,					
	CMA, full-time days. A	Activities Director: one					
		IA, full-time days. Social					
	Services Designee [S	SD]: 1 SSD, CNA, full-time	-				
	days."						
		12/1/19 administrator job					
		ne had been responsible to:					
		ppropriate staffing levels are					
	maintained at all times						
	requirements and resi	ident needs."					
	2. Observation on 10/						
	resident 19 in her roo						
		combed, and her lips were					
	dry and cracked.						
	Observation on 10/12	/22 at 1:39 p.m. of resident					
	19 in her room reveal						
	*It appeared as if resid						
	mosquito netting arou			1			
		on, it was discovered it was					
	her hair that was cove						
	-Her hair remained un						
	*Her fingernails were *There was unidentified						
	underneath her finger						
	underneam ner imger	Hallo.					
	Interview on 10/13/22	at 2:39 p.m. with activities			***************************************		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		435050	B. WING	B. WING		10/13/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 725	Continued From page		F7	25		A Maria		
	*She refused haircuts *Staff offered shower week. *Activities director E v not been documentin medical record when	like showers or baths.		•				
	data set (MDS)/care resident 19 revealed: *She would often refit *Sometimes they had staff member came be wanted to take a sho *They tried to make the ridea. *MDS/care plan coor staff had not been do refused showers. Interview on 10/13/2: administrator A and refused that staff had not beer resident 19 refused showers.	use showers. If success when a different back later to ask her if she wer. The task of taking a shower dinator D was not aware that becomenting when resident 19 2 at 4:37 p.m. with regional nurse consultant ent 19 revealed: For A nor RNC C was aware en documenting when showers or baths. To provide documentation						
	revealed: *The bathing record 9/13/22 to 10/13/22 i received one shower	9's electronic medical record report generated from ndicated resident 19 only on 10/1/22. r records to show if/when						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDI			С	
435050 B. WING				10/13/2022			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE		
AVANTAR	A ARLINGTON			120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212			
	CUMMADV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFI REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			i	TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA	E COMPLETION	
F 725	Continued From page	⊋ 20	F.	725			
	resident 19 had refus	ed showers.					
	a.m. with resident 81 *He was seated in his watching television. *He had admitted on *He was able to common the use of a commun *When asked if he had he shook his head to *When asked if he had admission he nodded Review of the provide record revealed: *He preferred his shoot Tuesdays. *Showers had been con 9/27/22, and 10/15	s wheelchair in his room 9/22/22. municate by gesturing and ication board. Id received regular showers, indicate he had not. Id missed showers since his in his head, yes. er's 9/22 and 10/22 shower wers to be completed on icoumented as completed in its head, which were Tuesdays. Idocumentation of a shower					
	director E regarding r *He was a new admit *She was not aware t a shower the week of *A shower had been	in the past few weeks. that he had not been offered 10/4/22. completed on 10/11/22. d with the shower but did					
	mechanical lift. *She documented coshe had assisted to towheelchair after his size.	mpletion of the shower after ransfer him back to his					
FORM CMS-256	37(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solete Event ID: QKS21	1	Facility ID: 0036	If continu	lation sheet Page 21 of 31	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435050	B. WING		C 10/13/2022	
-2/11/19	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA ARLINGTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 725	p.m. with resident 22 her wheelchair in her conversation, the resident given a bath an awhile." Resident was ince being admitted head no. Review of resident 22 revealed: *She had been admit "Her diagnoses inclusted of right femur with survisual loss, unsteadin "Her initial care plan on 9/10/22 included assist of one with bather 9/11/22 brief int score was 14, which cognitively intact. "Her 9/16/22 admiss assessment question "Bathing did not occut "A 9/19/22 progress"did not have a baft [9/10/22-9/16/22]" *Her care plan was uspecific intervention extensive assist of owith washing of my bring the massive assist of owith washing the massive assist of owith washing the massive assist of o	nterview on 10/13/22 at 1:55 revealed she was sitting in room. During the ident was asked if she had id she stated "It's been s asked if she'd had a bath and the resident shook her 2's electronic medical record tted on 9/9/22. ded recent fracture of neck irgical repair, unspecified ness, and weakness. reviewed with the resident an intervention "extensive thing" erview for mental status indicated she was ion minimum data set n on bathing was coded as ur." note stating resident 22 th during reference period updated on 9/20/22 with a regarding bathing, "Bathing: ne. I need physical assist body and my hair. I can wash when handed a washcloth." d and admitted to the hospital agnosis of congestive heart	F 725			

PRINTED: 10/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		435050	B. WING			10/13/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				120 CARE CENTER ROAD			
AVANTAR	A ARLINGTON			ARLINGTON, SD 57212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 725	30 days revealed no of for the following related "Did the resident taked bath?" "Specify type of bath shower, bath, bed bath resident refused, and "BATHING: SELF PE resident takes full-box bath, and transfers in washing of back and "BATHING: SUPPOF resident takes full-box bath, and transfers in washing of back and Interview on 10/13/22 director E after discuss had been documente admission on 9/9/22 reshe had been crosswork shifts as a CNA staff to cover the shift "She stated it did not had not received a bath Interview on 10/13/22 administrator A revea "Staffing was a challe COVID-19 pandemic. At the time of the sur outbreak of COVID-19 "He stated, "We do of dietary, activity, social records staff were croassist with filling in shift of assist nursing staff" He was actively using the stated of the was actively using the was actively w	data had been documented and to bathing: a a shower, bath or bed ing:" with options included th, resident not available, not applicable. ERFORMANCE - How dy bath/shower, sponge /out of tub/shower (excludes hair)." RT PROVIDED - How dy bath/shower, sponge /out of tub/shower (excludes hair)." at at 1:59 p.m. with activities asing no baths or showers d for resident 22 since her revealed: -trained as a CNA and would when there was not enough the surprise her that resident 22 ath since her admission. at 2:52 p.m. with led: ange, especially since the revey, the provider was in an 9 infection. ur best," and explained how all service, and medical loss-trained as CNAs to aiffs and working as needed	F	725			

Event ID: QKS211

PRINTED: 10/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435050	B. WING_			, 13/2022
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	received a bath or ships/9/22. A request was made shower documentation 10/13/22 at 3:26 pregional nurse consult C stated she had loo documentation for reto find any. Interview on 10/13/22 administrator A reveal *Residents get at least often based on resid *The provider's Septicovered both shower *The September 2011 current policy.	nat resident 22 had not hower since her admission on for resident 22's bath or on since her admission and o.m. a conversation with litant (RNC) C revealed RNC ked for the paper shower sident 22 and was not able 2 at 5:52 p.m. with aled: 12 at 5:52 p.m. with aled: 13 at 3:52 p.m. with aled: 15 at weekly bath and more ent preferences. 16 ember 2019 "Bathing Policy" 17 s & baths. 18 bathing policy was the	F7	725		
F 740 SS=D	"Bathing Policy" reve are asked upon adm care conference." Behavioral Health Sc CFR(s): 483.40 §483.40 Behavioral Each resident must oprovide the necessal services to attain or practicable physical, well-being, in accord	nealth services. receive and the facility must ry behavioral health care and	F	740 Behavioral Health Services initiated for resident 19. All residents have the potentia affected. All residents with applicable and/or level 2 PASRRs will and offered mental health s needed by the Social Servi or designee. Policy was revisions needed. All nursir	similiar al to be e diagnosis be reviewed services as ces Designee viewed with no	1
	encompasses a resi	dent's whole emotional and hich includes, but is not		services staff will be educa mental health services for r applicable diagnoses and/o	residents with	

Event ID: QKS211

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	C C CX3) DATE SURVEY	
		435050	B. WNG			/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 740	and substance use di This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi provider failed to ensu resident (19) had bee mental health service include: 1. Review of resident record revealed: *She was 56 years ole *She was admitted or *She had multiple dia Bipolar disorder. Major depressive dis Psychotic disorder w -Schizophrenia disorder. Attention-deficit hype *She previously lived which was owned by *A pre admission scre was completed on 1/1 from a previous nursi been living at, and the of Social Services. Th -The resident had bee nursing careMental health service -Round-the-clock sup *She had been receiv services at the previo been living at. *There was no docum been set up with men admission to the curre	ion and treatment of mental sorders. is not met as evidenced ew and interview, the ure one of one sampled in set up with continued is after admission. Findings 19's electronic medical id. 8/30/22. gnoses, including: order. ith delusions. lers. eractive disorder. at a different nursing facility the same company. eening and resident review in a facility the resident had in south Dakota Department in the screening indicated: en approved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive in proved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive disorder. at a different nursing facility the resident had in approved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive in proved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive in proved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive in proved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive in proved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive in proved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive in proved for skilled es were to be continued. eractive in proved for skilled eractiv	F 74	PASRR by the Administrator or by 11/9/22. Administrator or designee will a random residents weekly for 4 at least 3 months. Administrato designee will present audit find QAPI monthly for review and recommendations for at least 3	udit 3 weeks for or ngs to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(x2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435050	B. WING		C 10/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212	10.10222
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 740	Data Set (MDS)/care	plan coordinator D	F 74	o l	ì
	health services. *Thought that either t	resident received mental he social services designee uld know if the resident			
	(RNC) C regarding re *Administrator A did received mental heal *RNC C said the resi	egional nurse consultant esident 19 revealed: not know if the resident th services. dent had received mental o other nursing facilities	The state of the s		
	regarding resident 19 *She had called direct confirmed the resident mental health service *She agreed the resident confirmed the resident	etor of nursing B and ont had not been set up with es yet. I dent should have been set in services right away upon lity.	F 88	*Appropriate infection control p	practices for
	infection prevention a designed to provide comfortable environr development and tra diseases and infection	ablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the nsmission of communicable		use of personal protective equ (PPE) while performing COVID *Appropriate cohorting of resid identified as COVID positive personal protection of the administrator, DON, and/or reviewed the policies and protection was not available for time of this plan of correction be reviewed and approved the inference prevention and control policies survey. No revisions were necessitive to the personal protection of the prevention and control policies survey.	ipment Ditesting. Jents when er provider or designee edures for e Medical review at the out had fection prior to

PRINTED: 10/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A PLUI DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDI	NG _			2
		435050	B. WING			1	13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212		(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	and control program a minimum, the follow a minimum, the follow \$483.80(a)(1) A syste reporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based unconducted according accepted national states \$483.80(a)(2) Writter procedures for the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trait to be followed to prev (iv)When and how is resident; including but (A) The type and during depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected s	blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: IPCP) that must include, IPCP, and other individuals der a contractual IPCP, and other individuals der a contractual IPCP, and following IPCP, and following IPCP, and following IPCP, and organ, which must include, IPCP, and organ, which must include, IPCP, and other IPCP	F	880	they are in line with CDC and CMS recommendations for the above ide areas. All facility staff who provide or are responsible for the above cares and services will be educated/re-educate 11/9/22 by the DON or designee. All staff not in attendance will be ed prior to their next shift worked. All residents and staff have the pote be affected by lack of: *Appropriate procedure technique in PPE while performing COVID testing identified as COVID policy per proving policy. Policy education/re-education about and responsibilities for the above id assigned care and services tasks we provided by the DON or designee be 11/9/22. Staff not in attendance will educated prior to their next shift work whys system. Root cause was ideas the guidance given by RNC C in absence of the facility's infection preventionist, did not follow company infection prevention and control policy. Root caus analysis conducted using 5 whys system. Root cause was ideas the guidance given by RNC C in absence of the facility's infection preventionist, did not follow company infection prevention and control policy. Root cause analysis conducted using 5 whys system. Root cause was ideas the guidance given by RNC C in absence of the facility's infection preventionist, did not follow company infection prevention and control policy. Root cause analysis conducted using 5 whys system. Root cause was ideas the guidance given by RNC C in absence of the facility's infection preventionist contacted the south Control policy. Root cause analysis conducted using 5 whys system. Root cause was ideas and documentation. The DON/Infection preventionist contacted the South Control policy. Root cause analysis and this plan of correction discussed. The QIN agreed with the of correction.	ed by ucated ential to use of g. when ider t roles entified ill be y be rked. g the entified the / icies. or, and will e for the ication/ ency ction Oakota (QIN) Spot ency were	

Facility ID: 0036

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	COMPLETED	
		435050	B. WING		10/13/20	22
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 880	(vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in di §483.80(a)(4) A syste identified under the facorrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual retransport linens could update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation corpersonal protective ending the propersonal protective endit as the protection of the policy for use of PPE appropriate cohorting as COVID positive. Findings include: 1. Observations on 1 10/13/22 through surten 10/11/22 the procovID positive resides the procovID positive resides on 10/13/22 the procovID positive resides on 10/13/2	procedures to be followed rect resident contact. em for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility. Ille, store, process, and a to prevent the spread of view. Ict an annual review of its ir program, as necessary. I is not met as evidenced Introl practices for use of quipment (PPE) by Minimum stered nurse (RN) D while isting. Inad followed the corporate while performing tests and go fresidents when identified ents. Invider had three identified lents. Invider had five identified lents. Invider had 12 identified lents.	F 84	Administrator, DON, and/or deconduct auditing and monitorin weekly when COVID testing is performed and will make obser all shifts to ensure identified artasks for cohorting residents at as educated and trained. Monitoring for determined apprensure effective implementation ongoing sustainment of staff or with: *Appropriate infection control puse of personal protective equivable performing COVID testin *Appropriate cohorting of resididentified as COVID positive peolicy. After 4 weeks of monitoring deexpectations are being met, moreduce to twice monthly for one Monthly monitoring will continuminimum for 2 months. Monito will be reported by administrate and/or designee to the QAPI continued until the facility demisustained compliance as deter committee.	g 1-2 times being vations over id assigned e being done coaches to n and compliance cractices for ipment (PPE) g ents when er provider monstrating conitoring may e month. e at a ring results or, DON, committee and constrates	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					ı	С	
		435050	B. WING			10/13/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAD	A ADI INCTON			120 CARE CENTER ROAD			
AVANIAK	A ARLINGTON			ARLINGTON, SD 57212			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		
F 880	vaccination status of a *They had not moved residents to another a -COVID positive and were remaining in the education provided to remaining in the same Observation on 10/13 Minimum Data Set (MD conducting COVID *She had been wearing gown and gloves. *Exited a resident's replaced swab into testa *While wearing the sa -Opened other test kit -Moved her med cart -Entered another resinasal swab to obtain -Returned to the med in the testerResident's name were *She removed her globut continued to wear regarding the above of the sale of the sal	ninistrator A regarding evealed: last QSO released and residents. any COVID positive unit in the facility. COVID negative residents as ame room with no residents about risks of erroom. 222 at 10:00 a.m. of IDS) registered nurse (RN) testing revealed: and an N-95, face shield, for more than the nasal swab and erroom. 25 at 10:00 a.m. of IDS) registered nurse (RN) testing revealed: and an N-95, face shield, for more than the nasal swab and erroom. In the nasal swab and erroom with a new as a sample for testing. The cart and placed nasal swab are written on the tests. The same gown. 25 at 10:30 a.m. with ergional nurse consultant C	F	text he			
	with MDS RN D regardance. She was of understa	rding the above observation. Inding that you did not need hen going from room to followed to the string. Indicate the string of the string of the string.					

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435050	B. WING		10/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 880	Interview on 10/13/22 infection control I reg negative resident share of resident testing resident resident resident resident resident refusive resident resident refusive resident resident refusive resident interesident resident resi	sultant agreed that MDS RN led her PPE and performed exiting resident room. 2 at 1:45 p.m. with corporate larding COVID positive and aring a room and observation vealed: rate policy that residents who oremain in the same room gative roommate. dents should have been om. sident should be moved to led to move, education would umentation of education d in the resident's electronic R).	F8		
	policies revealed: *She had thought it:	regarding observations and was okay to let the resident's m regardless of the their us.	to the latest and the second and the		

	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		С
		435050	B. WING		10/13/2022
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 20 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 880	separate unit when the positive. *Agreed the resident and given an opportunitheir roommate had the separate when the se	ent's should have moved to a ney had become COVID s had not been educated unity to change room once ested positive for COVID.	F 880		
	suspected/confirmed policy revealed: *Gowns and gloves v resident encounter. *No documentation s	August 2022 Resident with COVID-19/SARS COV-2 would be changed with each supported the cohorting of dents with COVID negative			
					The second secon
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Vers

DRINGDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435050	B. WING_		10/13/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD 57212	DE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION E APPROPRIATE DATE
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities,	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, dness, requirements for Long was conducted from 13/22. Avantara Arlington ance.	EO	00	
			Commence and the Advisory		
	18/10	RUSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAT		17 April nistral	

Facility ID: 0036

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

DOTATION OF THE CONTRIBUTIONS OR DEPONDED RIPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE	STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA ARLINGTON DOLD DOLD DOLD REGINATORY OR LISC DESCRIPTIVAD INFORMATION REGINATORY OR LISC DESCRIPTIVAD INFORMATION REGINATORY OR LISC DESCRIPTIVAD INFORMATION K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for compliance with the LITE Safety Code (LISC) (2012 existing health care occupancies occupancy) was conducted on 101/12/22 Avantar Arlington was found not in compliance with the 2012 LISC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of deficiencies identified at RS53, K522, and K915 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. LIBORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/RUPPLIER represenses/NATIVES SIGNATURE AND STANDARD OR STANDARD			435050	B. WING			10/	12/2022
REACH CORRECTIVE AND THE PRECEDED BY PULL REQUIZION OF RECOLLATORY OR USE IDENTIFYING NETORIATION) REQUIZION OF RECOLLATORY OR USE IDENTIFYING NETORIATION) RECOLLATORY OR USE IDENTIFYING NETORIATION K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 101/12/22 Avantara Artington was found not in compliance with 42 CFR 483.70 (a) requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of deficiencies identified at RSS3, KS22, and KS15 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. **Aug deficiency terminent ending with an abstrate (Y) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be sourced from correcting providing it is determined but other safeguards provide sufficient provides to the provide suffi			40000		120	CARE CENTER ROAD		
A recertification survey for compliance with the Life Safety Code (LSC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 10/12/22. Avantare Artington was found not in compliance with 42 CFR 483-70 (a) requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of deficiencies identified at K353, K522, and K915 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. **LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDENSUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE** Any deficiency statement enting with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safequards provides sufficient provided sufficient provided sufficient provided in the provided sufficient provided is to determined that other safequards provide sufficient provided in the provided sufficient provided is to determined that other safequards provided sufficient provided is the set obsciliation taken the sufficiency and conscious are disclosable 14 days belowing the date of survey whether or rot at planif or provided. For rotal and provided is the set obsciliation and conscious are disclosable 14 days belowing the date of survey whether or rotal a planif or provided. For rotal and conscious are disclosable 14 days belowing the date of survey whether or rotal a planif or provided. For rotal and provided is a conscious and conscious are disclosable 14 days below the survey and conscious are disclosable 14 days below the survey	PREFIX	(FACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
LIFE Safety Code (LISC) (2012 existing health care occupancy) was conducted on 101/2/22. Avantara Arlington was found not in compliance with 42 CFR 483.70 (a) requirements for Long Term Care Facilities. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of deficiencies identified at K353, K522, and K915 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. LABORATORY DIRECTORS OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE Any deficiency stansifient ending with an asterick (?) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safequarks provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the shove findings added above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or rick is patiently in provided. For nursing homes, the shove findings and plans of corrections are indicated to a survey whether or rick is plansfor providing it is required to the other safequarks or plans of organizations and the state of colorinal size make analysis to with the first plans of the safe and the second findings and plans of corrections are indicated to continued.	K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		К	000			
2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of deficiencies identified at K353, K522, and K915 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERSUPPHER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Any deficiency's staffment ending with an asterisk (") denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the fincings stated above are disclosable 14 dollar following the date of survey whether, or root a pright correction are disclosable 14 dollar following the date of survey whether, or root a pright correction are disclosable 14 dollar following the date these doctored. The are actionable to continued		Life Safety Code (LS occupancy) was cond Avantara Arlington with 42 CFR 483.70	C) (2012 existing health care ducted on 10/12/22. as found not in compliance		WHICH HITTERS AND A STREET WAS			
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued		upon correction of de K522, and K915 in commitment to contin	g health care occupancies eficiencies identified at K353, onjunction with the provider's		MARGINERY			
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the Institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued				A THE REST OF THE PARTY OF THE	-			
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plannof correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued					A CHARLES THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT			
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plannof correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued								
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plannof correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued								
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued					annu ura menanerabbi abba abba biba berbera serre serre			
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued								
Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nuising homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued	LABORATORY			RE		Administrator	11	(X6) DATE 3/22
FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolution V 0 3 2022 Event ID: 0XS221 Facility ID: 0036 If continuation sheet Page	other safegua following the days following program parti	y statement ending with an independent protect date of survey whether or many the date these documents cipation.	asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the tion to the patients. (See instructions.) E. at a plan of correction is provided. For nu are made available to the facility. If defici	sing homes, encies are cit	the ab ted, ar	excused from correcting providing it is determine omes, the findings stated above are disclosable 9 over findings and plans of correction are disclosal approved plan of correction is requisite to continuous continuous disclosure approved plan of correction is requisite to continuous continuous disclosure disclosure and continuous disclosure disc	ble 14 nued	heet Page 1 of

SO DOH-OLD

CENTERS I	FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FORM		
STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY		
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs			A. BUILDING: 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETE:		
		435050	B. WING	10/12/2022		
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS	, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTARA ARLINGTON		120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD				
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI	NCIES				
K 353	Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system.					
	9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to verify the required annual testing of the backflow preventer had been performed. Findings Include: 1. Review of the provider's sprinkler maintenance records revealed no documentation the required annual testing of the backflow preventer had been performed. Interview with the maintenance supervisor on 10/12/22 at 9:30 a.m. revealed the test had not been performed. The deficiency affected a single component of the building's automatic fire sprinkler system required annual maintenance.					
K 522	HVAC - Any Heating Device CFR(s): NFPA 101					
	HVAC - Any Heating Device Any heating device, other than a central heating plant, is designed and installed so combustible materials cannot be ignited by device, and has a safety feature to stop fuel and shut down equipment if there is excessive temperature or ignition failure. If fuel fired, the device also: * is chimney or vent connected. * takes air for combustion from outside. * provides for a combustion system separate from occupied area atmosphere. 19.5.2.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on Observation, testing, and interview, the provider failed to maintain combustion (fresh) air in one randomly observed area (laundry). Findings include:					
	1. Observation of the two commercial natural gas-fired dryers in the laundry room on 10/12/22 at 9:00 a.m. revealed the following: a. There was a dedicated combustion (fresh) air ductwork with an internal damper provided for the operation					

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

	FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			"A" FORM		
	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY		
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs			A. BUILDING: 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	COMPLETE:		
FOR SNIS AN	ND INTS	435050	B. WING	10/12/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA ARLINGTON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
		120 CARE CENTER ROAD ARLINGTON, SD				
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI	ENCIES				
K 522	Continued From Page 1					
	9:05 a.m. determined the shaft did not the damper in the ductwork could not the ductwork.c. Interview with the maintenance support	commercial clothes dryers. Is in operation while observing the damper shaft in the fresh air duct on 10/12/22 at the shaft did not move (rotate to either an open or closed position). The orientation of ork could not be determined due to other laundry equipment positioning in front of the continuous aintenance supervisor at the time of the observation and testing confirmed those king the operation of the fresh air damper was not yet on the preventive maintenance				
	The deficiency affected one of several requirements for fuel fired devices.					
K 915	Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste CFR(s): NFPA 101					
	Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Categories *Critical care rooms (Category 1) in which electrical system failure is likely to cause major injury or death of patients, including all rooms where electric life support equipment is required, are served by a Type 1 EES. *General care rooms (Category 2) in which electrical system failure is likely to cause minor injury to patients (Category 2) are served by a Type 1 or Type 2 EES. *Basic care rooms (Category 3) in which electrical system failure is not likely to cause injury to patients and rooms other than patient care rooms are not required to be served by an EES. Type 3 EES life safety branch has an alternate source of power that will be effective for 1-1/2 hours. 3.3.138, 6.3.2.2.10, 6.6.2.2.2, 6.6.3.1.1 (NFPA 99), TIA 12-3 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the provider failed to perform monthly generator testing as required (no cool down runs after load testing and battery conductivity) in calendar year 2022. Findings include:					
	1. Record review on 10/12/22 at 9:35 a.m. revealed only partial documentation of required monthly generator thirty minute load runs. The load runs showed thirty minutes for those tests (thirty minutes was the minimum required load runs) but did not indicate at least five minutes for post load run cool down run time.					
	2. Record review on 10/12/22 at 9:40 a.m. revealed no monthly documentation of the generator battery conductivity (formerly specific gravity testing).					
	3. Interview with the maintenance supervisor at the time of the record reviews confirmed the cool down runs and battery conductivity testing had not been done. He stated those tests were not yet on the preventive maintenance schedule. He revealed he had been a new employee in the past six months.					
	The deficiencies affected two of numerous generator maintenance requirements.					
	Benefit and the state of the st					

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 10/13/2022 10592 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 120 CARE CENTER ROAD POST OFFICE BOX 280 **AVANTARA ARLINGTON** ARLINGTON, SD 57212 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETE DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 10/11/22 through 10/13/22. Avantara Arlington was found in compliance. Administrator LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

NOV 0 3 2022

STATE FORM

SY0C11

If continuation sheet 1 of